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RESOURCE LIST

WORKFORCE 
ACQUISITION

SPECIALIZATION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE

Next Level Jobs Job Board, Training, 
Grants

www.indianacareerready.com/NextLevelJobs/
Index

WorkOne Career Center 317.841.8194 info@workonecentral.org www.workonecentral.org
Indiana Career Ready Job Board, Training, 

Market Research
www.indianacareerready.com

GOVERNMENT CONTACTS SPECIALIZATION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE
Public Works -  Right of 
Way/Infrastructure

Director of Public 
Works

Jeremy Lollar 317.804.3195 jlollar@westfield.in.gov www.westfield.in.gov/department/index.
php?structureid=130

Trash Director of Customer 
Service

Kristen Sparks 317.804.3150 ksparks@westfield.in.gov www.westfield.in.gov/department/division.
php?structureid=289

Economic Development Economic 
Development 
Manager

Amanda 
Rubadue

317.432.6663 arubadue@westfield.in.gov www.westfield.in.gov/department/division.
php?structureid=150

WeConnect Request 
Maintenance

Customer Service 317.804.3150 customerservice@westfield.in.gov weconnect.westfield.in.gov

Westfield Welcome Community Events Angie 
Smitherman

317.804.3185 asmitherman@westfield.in.gov www.westfieldwelcome.com

Hamilton County Health 
Department

County Health Larry Beard 317.776.8500 larry.beard@hamiltoncounty.in.gov www.hamiltoncounty.in.gov/853/Health-and-
Environment

Westfield Fire Department Fire Marshall Garry Harling 317.804.3307 gharling@westfield.in.gov www.westfield.in.gov/
department/?structureid=126

MARKET RESEARCH SPECIALIZATION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE
Hamilton County Tourism Marketing, Sales Tina Rodgers 317.848.3181 trodgers@hamiltoncountytourism.

com
www.visithamiltoncounty.com



ECONOMICDEVELOPMENT@WESTFIELD.IN.GOV  |  WWW.WESTFIELD.IN.GOV

RESOURCE LIST

WORKFORCE TRAINING/
EDUCATION

SPECIALIZATION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE

Ivy Tech Community College Training Jerry Harrell 317.921.4447 jeharrel@ivytech.edu www.ivytech.edu/workforce/index.html
US Small Business 
Administration

Training, Assistance Stacey Poynter 317.226.7272 
x122

stacey.poynter@sba.gov www.sba.gov

Indiana Small Business 
Development Center

Training, Assistance Teresa Marti 317.940.3916 tmarti@isbdc.org www.isbdc.org

Vincennes University Training Martha Thomson 812.888.5284 mthomson@vinu.edu my.vinu.edu/web/workforce-development

COMMERCE SPECIALIZATION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE
SCORE Indianapolis Small Business 

Assistance
317.226.7264 indyscore@gmail.com www.indyscore.org

Indy Chamber Business Resource 317.464.2222 www.indychamber.com
Westfield Chamber of 
Commerce

Business Resource 317.804.3030 www.westfield-chamber.org

Downtown Westfield 
Association

Downtown Resource Teresa Skelton 317.508.3392 teresa.otis.skelton@gmail.com www.downtownwestfieldassociation.com

UTILITIES SPECIALIZATION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE
Citizen’s of Westfield Water and Sewer Mitch House 317.917.5294 mhouse@citizensenergygroup.com citizensenergygroup.com
Duke Electricity, Gas Trent Godsey 317.896.6711 trent.godsey@duke-energy.com duke-energy.com
Metronet Fiber Internet and 

Cable
Chris Bluto 317.465.1046 christopher.bluto@metronetinc.com metronetinc.com

Frontier Communications Steve Costlow 317.984.9010 steve.costlow@ftr.com internet.frontier.com
Vectren Gas Chad Miller 317.776.5550 crmiller@vectren.com vectren.com
Public Works Stormwater/

Drainage
Wes Rood 317.804.3100 wrood@westfield.in.gov www.westfield.in.gov/department/division.

php?structureid=228
Comcast Cable/Internet Earl Small, Jr. 317.982.1161 earl_small@cable.comcast.com xfinity.com


